



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2358/2025

Smt. Puja wd/o Raju Verma and another Vs.The Chief Managing Director, W.C.L.
Coal Estate, Nagpur and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr.A.M. Chandekar, Advocate for petitioners

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : MAY 2, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. There appears to be *inter se* dispute amongst the legal heirs of the deceased employee which is the subject matter of the benefit which is found to be the basis for withholding the adjudication of the prayer for grant of compassionate appointment.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27th June, 2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)