

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2358 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Puja Wd/o. Raju Verma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Managing Director, W.c.l., CoalRespondent
Estate, Nagpur And Ors.

A.M. CHANDEKAR

(FOR R 1)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 11th July, 2025

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)