

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2358 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Puja Wd/o. Raju Verma And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

The Chief Managing Director, W.c.l., CoalRESPONDENT
Estate, Nagpur And Ors.

ADV S N SINGH for Petitioner
ADV RITESH DAWDA FOR RES.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **21st April, 2026**

P.C. :

List the matter on 06.05.2026 for further consideration.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)